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(1)

Brandes Investment Partners L.P.
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 600, San Diego 92130
www.brandes.com  858-755-0239

$29,794.0
$26,000.0 

15

$100,000 (1)
$10,000,000 17

Charles Brandes 
Brent Woods 
Glenn Carlson 
Kenneth Little

1974

(NR)

Morgan Stanley
101 W. Broadway, Suite 1800, San Diego 92101
www.morganstanley.com  800-473-1331

$26,300.0
$25,522.0 

3

wnd 
wnd 226 VR Raman wnd

(4)

Chandler Asset Management Inc. 
6255 Lusk Blvd., San Diego 92121
www.chandlerasset.com  800-317-4747

$12,882.0
$11,747.0 

10

$250,000
$10,000,000 11

Kay Chandler 
Martin D. Cassell 

Nicole Dragoo 
Martin D. Cassell

1988

(3)

UBS Financial Services Inc.
1200 Prospect St., Suite 500, La Jolla 92037
www.ubs.com  858-454-9181

$12,608.0
$12,230.0 

3

$1,000,000
wnd 99 Chris Marsh 

Michael Ryan wnd

(5)

Gurtin Municipal Bond Management (2)
440 Stevens Ave., Suite 260, Solana Beach 92075
www.gurtin.com  858-436-2200

$11,692.4
$9,928.0 

18

$100,000
$1,000,000 16

Bill Gurtin 
Michael Johnson 

Bill Gurtin
2008

(8)

Dowling & Yahnke LLC
12340 El Camino Real, Suite 450, San Diego 92130
www.dywealth.com  858-509-9500

$3,414.0
$3,048.0 

12

$1,000,000
$2,000,000 10

Dale Yahnke, Mark Munoz, 
Karrol Gibbs Will Beamer

Alana Asmussen, Mike Brown, 
Paul Temby, Will Beamer

1991

(7)

Northern Trust
4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 1000, San Diego 92122
www.northerntrust.com  858-824-1200

$3,270.0
$3,100.0 

5

$5,000,000
$20,000,000 6 John Ippolito 

Bill Chenoweth 1989

(NR)

Ameriprise Financial Services Inc.
8910 University Center Lane, Suite 200, San Diego 92122
www.ameriprise.com  858-535-1331

$2,700.0
$2,200.0 

23

wnd 
wnd 100 Joseph DeFalco 1962

(11)

Pure Financial Advisors Inc.
3131 Camino del Rio N., Suite 1550, San Diego 92108
www.purefi nancial.com  619-814-4100

$1,321.9
$1,116.2 

18

wnd 
wnd 22 Michael Fenison 

Michael Fenison 2007

(14)

Reilly Financial Advisors
7777 Alvarado Road, Suite 116, La Mesa 91942
www.rfawealth.com  619-698-0794

$1,023.6
$792.7 

29

$350,000
wnd 15 Frank Reilly 

David Cariani 1999

(17)

Effi cient Market Advisors LLC
4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 315, San Diego 92037
www.effi cient-portfolios.com  858-847-0690

$1,008.1
$718.0 

40

$100,000
$100,000 5 Herb Morgan 

Herb Morgan 2004

(12)

HoyleCohen LLC
9350 Waxie Way, Suite 500, San Diego 92123
www.hoylecohen.com  858-576-7300

$911.8
$880.3 

4

$500,000
$500,000 13 Mark Delfi no 

Vanessa Wieliczko 2001

(NR)

Private Assest Management Inc.
5348 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 200, San Diego 92121
www.pamgmt.com  858-750-4200

$853.0
$770.0 

11

$100,000
$100,000 4 Jonathan Elsberry 

Jeff Witt 1993

(13)

Northwestern Mutual
600 W. Broadway, Suite 600, San Diego 92101
www.sandiego.nm.com  619-234-3111

$837.0
$817.9 

2

wnd 
wnd 86 Garrett J. Bleakley 1952

(15)

HighTower San Diego
12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 110, San Diego 92130
www.hightowersandiego.com  858-356-6340

$824.0
$751.1 

10

$5,000,000
$10,000,000 3 Drew Nordlicht 

David Molnar 2012

(18)

Weatherly Asset Management
832 Camino del Mar, Suite 4, Del Mar 92014
www.weatherlyassetmgt.com  858-259-4507

$586.2
$530.1 

11

$1,000,000
$1,000,000 5

Carolyn Taylor, Candise Holmlund, 
Brent Armstrong, 

Ashley Copp, Kelli Ruby
Carolyn Taylor

1994

(NR)

Aspiriant (3)
201 Lomas Santa Fe Drive, Suite 360, Solana Beach 92075 
http://aspiriant.com/  949-627-4566

$553.2
$539.0 

3

$1,500,000
wnd 5

Neil Hokanson 
Mark Petrie 
John Allen

1987

(20)

Blankinship & Foster LLC
420 Stevens Ave., Suite 250, Solana Beach 92075
www.bfadvisors.com  858-755-5166

$470.0
$414.0 

14

$1,000,000
$1,000,000 5

Stefan Prvanov, Jon Beyrer, 
Frederick Brooks, Teresa Kakadelas

Frederick V. Brooks Jr.
1974

(38)

Donnelly Wealth Advisors
5151 Shoreham Place, Suite 270, San Diego 92122
www.dwa-sd.com  858-622-9009

$337.4
$320.0 

5

$500,000
$1,000,000 4 Richard Donnelly 2000

wnd Would not disclose  (NR) Not ranked  NA Not applicable  Sources: The fi rms and ADV forms acquired from www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the 
accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in 
part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants nor to imply a fi rm’s size or numerical rank indicates its 
quality.: (1) Through approved programs. (2) Listed last year as Gurtin Fixed Income Management LLC. (3) Hokanson Associates has merged with Aspiriant. (4) Family Offi ce: Total net worth oversight and administration includes all liquid and illiquid client 
assets. (5) Listed last year as AKT Wealth Advisors LP
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(24)

Sage Capital Advisors LLC
5672 La Jolla Blvd., La Jolla 92037
www.sage-cap.com  858-459-0172

$249.7
$232.7 

7

$100,000
$300,000 5 Diana Blair 

Matt Johnson 2005

(26)

American Money Management
PO Box 675203, Rancho Santa Fe 92067
www.amminvest.com  858-755-0909

$230.0
$206.0 

12

$100,000
$500 8 Gabriel Wisdom 

Michael Moore 1999

(30)

Wealth Quest Partners
9915 Mira Mesa Blvd., Suite 140, San Diego 92131
www.wqpartners.com  858-433-7002

$229.8
$190.4 

21

$500,000
wnd 3

René de Charon 
Jeanni Harrison 

Jeff Platt
Jeff Platt

2014

(NR)

Oppenheimer & Co.
4655 Executive Drive, Suite 350, San Diego 92121
www.opco.com  858-202-3800

$225.0
wnd 
wnd

wnd 
wnd 3 Derek Bruton 2010

(23)

WFA Wealth Managers
3170 Fourth Ave., Third Floor, San Diego 92103
www.wfawealthmanagers.com  619-491-0225

$221.0
$251.0 

(12)

$5,000
$100,000 6

Peter Wheeler 
David White 
Joseph Arce 

Kenneth Frost

1982

(27)

Rice Hall James & Associates LLC
600 W. Broadway, Suite 1000, San Diego 92101
www.ricehalljames.com  619-239-4855

$213.9
$201.7 

6

$2,000,000
$5,000,000 6

Thao N. Buuhoan 
Carl M. Obeck 

Thomas McDowell
1974

(29)

Superior Planning Inc.
4275 Executive Square, La Jolla 92037
www.superplan.com  858-546-1046

$211.1
$192.4 (4) 

10

$2,000,000
$5,000,000 2 James (Buddy) Thomas Jr. 

Kelly Nilsson 1987

(28)

Symbio Financial Partners
7777 Fay Ave., Suite 315, La Jolla 92037
www.symbiofi nancialpartners.com  858-551-8770

$210.0
$200.0 

5

$0
$0 3 Shari Miller 

Michael Dorvillier 1992

(39)

Beta Wealth Group
16870 W. Bernardo Drive, Suite 170, San Diego 92127
www.betawealthgroup.com  858-207-3377

$206.0
$0.2 

102,388

$0
$0 2 Jodi Vleck 

Giri Krishnan 2009

(NR)

AlphaCore Capital
875 Prospect St., Suite 315, San Diego 92037
www.alphacorecap.com  858-875-4100

$205.0
$54.0 
280

$200,000
$5,000,000 5 Dick Pfi ster wnd

(25)

Aldrich Wealth LP (5)
5946 Priestly Drive, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92008 
www.wealthadvisors.com  760-431-8440

$202.3
$231.2 

(13)

$50,000
$1,000,000 4 Carl Pinkard 

Darin Richards 2000

(NR)

Neosho Capital LLC
4250 Executive Square, Suite 545, La Jolla 92037
www.neoshocapital.com  858-657-9040

$175.5
$165.5 

6

$500,000
$500,000 4 Christopher Richey 

Alphonse Chan 2004

(31)

Financial Alternatives Inc.
7825 Fay Ave., Suite 210, La Jolla 92037
www.fi nancialalternatives.com  858-459-8289

$163.3
$135.9 

20

$2,000,000
$2,000,000 3 Jim Freeman 

Chris Jaccard 1991

(32)

ICM Private Client Group Inc.
5780 Fleet St., Suite 170, Carlsbad 92008
www.icmpcg.com  760-804-9696

$144.0
$132.0 

9

$100,000
$500,000 9

Michael Gallop 
Bryan Sonderby 
Brandon Cass 

Steve Rubinstein

1996

(34)

Petix & Botte Financial
7777 Alvarado Road, Suite 320, La Mesa 91942
www.petixbotte.com  619-698-6500

$140.0
$119.7 17

$100,000
$100,000 3 Vickie Petix 

Paul Botte 1984

(NR)

Pacifi c Wealth Management LLC
11512 El Camino Real, Suite 350, San Diego 92130
www.pacwealth.com 858-509-9797

$129.0
$129.0

 0

$500,000
$1,000,000 5 Mark C. Hill 

James C. Kuntz 2001

(35)

Messner & Smith
530 B St., Suite 300, San Diego 92101
www.messnersmith.com  619-239-9049

$102.2
$101.2 

1

$1,000
$2,000 4

John Messner 
Ellis Smith 

Mike Collins
Kevin Dukesherer

1984

(36)

D'Arcy Capital Management
12625 High Bluff Drive, San Diego 92130
www.darcycapital.com  858-461-4391

$94.8
$94.7 

0

$500,000
$1,000,000 2 Krysta Cordill 

Brett D'Arcy 2011

(37)

Nerad + Deppe Wealth Management
8910 University Center Lane, Suite 645, San Diego 92122
www.nd-wm.com  858-457-1325

$44.5
$43.5 

2

$250,000
wnd 2 Richard Nerad 

Steven Deppe 2009
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