As Seen In

SDBJ.COM

SAN DIEGO BUSINESS JOURNAL

Vol. 38, No. 17

- THE COMMUNITY OF BUSINESS™

July 17-July 23, 2017 • \$3.00

Wealth Management				R San		Researched by Courtney Shamrell	
Rank (Last Year)	Company Address Website Phone		Total assets managed: (millions) •2016 •2015 •% increase (decrease)	•Minimum investment account •Individual Institution	Number of local portfolio managers or investment advisers	•Local executive(s) •Chief investment officer	Year est. locally
1 (1)	Brandes Investment Partners L.P. 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 600, San Diego 92130 www.brandes.com 858-755-0239	BRANDES INVESTMENT PARTNERS	\$29,794.0 \$26,000.0 15	\$100,000 (1) \$10,000,000	17	Charles Brandes Brent Woods Glenn Carlson Kenneth Little	1974
2 (NR)	Morgan Stanley 101 W. Broadway, Suite 1800, San Diego 92101 www.morganstanley.com 800-473-1331	Morgan Stanley	\$26,300.0 \$25,522.0 3	wnd wnd	226	VR Raman	wnd
3 (4)	Chandler Asset Management Inc. 6255 Lusk Blvd., San Diego 92121 www.chandlerasset.com 800-317-4747	CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT	\$12,882.0 \$11,747.0 10	\$250,000 \$10,000,000	11	Kay Chandler Martin D. Cassell Nicole Dragoo Martin D. Cassell	1988
4 (3)	UBS Financial Services Inc. 1200 Prospect St., Suite 500, La Jolla 92037 www.ubs.com 858-454-9181	🗱 UBS	\$12,608.0 \$12,230.0 3	\$1,000,000 wnd	99	Chris Marsh Michael Ryan	wnd
5 (5)	Gurtin Municipal Bond Management (2) 440 Stevens Ave., Suite 260, Solana Beach 92075 www.gurtin.com 858-436-2200	Gurtin Mericipal Revi	\$11,692.4 \$9,928.0 18	\$100,000 \$1,000,000	16	Bill Gurtin Michael Johnson Bill Gurtin	2008
6 (8)	Dowling & Yahnke LLC 12340 El Camino Real, Suite 450, San Diego 92130 www.dywealth.com 858-509-9500	Owling Vahnke	\$3,414.0 \$3,048.0 12	\$1,000,000 \$2,000,000	10	Dale Yahnke, Mark Munoz, Karrol Gibbs Will Beamer Alana Asmussen, Mike Brown, Paul Temby, Will Beamer	1991
7 (7)	Northern Trust 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 1000, San Diego 92 ⁻ www.northerntrust.com 858-824-1200	22 NORTHERN TRUST	\$3,270.0 \$3,100.0 5	\$5,000,000 \$20,000,000	6	John Ippolito Bill Chenoweth	1989
8 (NR)	Ameriprise Financial Services Inc. 8910 University Center Lane, Suite 200, San Diego 92 www.ameriprise.com 858-535-1331	122 Ameriprise	\$2,700.0 \$2,200.0 23	wnd wnd	100	Joseph DeFalco	1962
9 (11)	Pure Financial Advisors Inc. 3131 Camino del Rio N., Suite 1550, San Diego 92108 www.purefinancial.com 619-814-4100	PURE FINANCIAL ADVISORS	\$1,321.9 \$1,116.2 18	wnd wnd	22	Michael Fenison Michael Fenison	2007
10 (14)	Reilly Financial Advisors 7777 Alvarado Road, Suite 116, La Mesa 91942 www.rfawealth.com 619-698-0794	REILY FINANCIA Advisors	\$1,023.6 \$792.7 29	\$350,000 wnd	15	Frank Reilly David Cariani	1999
(17)	Efficient Market Advisors LLC 4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 315, San Diego 9203 www.efficient-portfolios.com 858-847-0690		\$1,008.1 \$718.0 40	\$100,000 \$100,000	5	Herb Morgan Herb Morgan	2004
12 (12)	HoyleCohen LLC 9350 Waxie Way, Suite 500, San Diego 92123 www.hoylecohen.com 858-576-7300	HoyleCohen Shift your Thinking [®]	\$911.8 \$880.3 4	\$500,000 \$500,000	13	Mark Delfino Vanessa Wieliczko	2001
13 (NR)	Private Assest Management Inc. 5348 Carroll Canyon Road, Suite 200, San Diego 9212 www.pamgmt.com 858-750-4200	1 PRIVATE ASSET MANGEMENT INC.	\$853.0 \$770.0 11	\$100,000 \$100,000	4	Jonathan Elsberry Jeff Witt	1993
14 (13)	Northwestern Mutual 600 W. Broadway, Suite 600, San Diego 92101 www.sandiego.nm.com 619-234-3111	[≫] Northwestern Mutual⁺	\$837.0 \$817.9 2	wnd wnd	86	Garrett J. Bleakley	1952
15 (15)	HighTower San Diego 12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 110, San Diego 92130 www.hightowersandiego.com 858-356-6340	HIGHTOWER SAN DIEGO	\$824.0 \$751.1 10	\$5,000,000 \$10,000,000	3	Drew Nordlicht David Molnar	2012
16 (18)	Weatherly Asset Management 832 Camino del Mar, Suite 4, Del Mar 92014 www.weatherlyassetmgt.com 858-259-4507	Weatherly Rsset Management	\$586.2 \$530.1 11	\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000	5	Carolyn Taylor, Candise Holmlund, Brent Armstrong, Ashley Copp, Kelli Ruby Carolyn Taylor	1994
(NR)	Aspiriant (3) 201 Lomas Santa Fe Drive, Suite 360, Solana Beach 9 http://aspiriant.com/ 949-627-4566	2075 ASPIRIANT	\$553.2 \$539.0 3	\$1,500,000 wnd	5	Neil Hokanson Mark Petrie John Allen	1987
18 (20)	Blankinship & Foster LLC 420 Stevens Ave., Suite 250, Solana Beach 92075 www.bfadvisors.com 858-755-5166	Blankinship & Foster	\$470.0 \$414.0 14	\$1,000,000 \$1,000,000	5	Stefan Prvanov, Jon Beyrer, Frederick Brooks, Teresa Kakadelas Frederick V. Brooks Jr.	1974
19 (38)	Donnelly Wealth Advisors 5151 Shoreham Place, Suite 270, San Diego 92122 www.dwa-sd.com 858-622-9009	DONNELLY WEALTH ADVISORS INC	\$337.4 \$320.0 5	\$500,000 \$1,000,000	4	Richard Donnelly	2000

wnd Would not disclose (NR) Not ranked NA Not applicable Sources: The firms and ADV forms acquired from www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants nor to imply a firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.: (1) Through approved programs. (2) Listed last year as Gurtin Fixed Income Management LLC. (3) Hokanson Associates has merged with Aspiriant. (4) Family Office: Total net worth oversight and administration includes all liquid and illiquid client assets. (5) Listed last year as AKT Wealth Advisors LP

REPRINTED WITH PERMISSION FROM THE SAN DIEGO BUSINESS JOURNAL

The entire contents of this reprint are copyrighted by San Diego Business Journal with all rights reserved. Reproduction or use, without permission, of editorial or graphic content in any manner is prohibited. No modifying or repurposing the reprint in any way. No commercial use or in connection with any advertisement. Reprint not to be used in any libelous, defamatory or inaccurate way.

As Seen In

SDBJ.COM

SAN DIEGO BUSINESS JOURNAL

Vol. 38, No. 17

- THE COMMUNITY OF BUSINESS™

– July 17-July 23, 2017 • \$3.00

Wealth Management					managed in or fiscal 2016	Researched by Courtney Shamrell		
Rank (Last Year)	Company Address Website Phone		Total assets managed: (millions) •2016 •2015 •% increase (decrease)	•Minimum investment account •Individual Institution	Number of local portfolio managers or investment advisers	•Local execut •Chief investmer		Year est. locally
20 (24)	Sage Capital Advisors LLC 5672 La Jolla Blvd., La Jolla 92037 www.sage-cap.com 858-459-0172	SAGE CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC.	\$249.7 \$232.7 7	\$100,000 \$300,000	5	Diana Bla Matt Johns		2005
21 (26)	American Money Management PO Box 675203, Rancho Santa Fe 92067 www.amminvest.com 858-755-0909	AMERICAN MONEY MANAGEMENT, U.C.	\$230.0 \$206.0 12	\$100,000 \$500	8	Gabriel Wis Michael Mc		1999
22 (30)	Wealth Quest Partners 9915 Mira Mesa Blvd., Suite 140, San Diego 92131 www.wqpartners.com 858-433-7002	Wealth Quest Partners	\$229.8 \$190.4 21	\$500,000 wnd	3	René de Cha Jeanni Harr Jeff Plat Jeff Plat	son t	2014
23 (NR)	Oppenheimer & Co. 4655 Executive Drive, Suite 350, San Diego 92121 www.opco.com 858-202-3800	<u>PPENHEIMER</u>	\$225.0 wnd wnd	wnd wnd	3	Derek Brut	on	2010
24 (23)	WFA Wealth Managers 3170 Fourth Ave., Third Floor, San Diego 92103 www.wfawealthmanagers.com 619-491-0225	WFA WEALTH MANAGERS	\$221.0 \$251.0 (12)	\$5,000 \$100,000	6	Peter Whee David Wh Joseph Ar Kenneth Fr	te ce	1982
25 (27)	Rice Hall James & Associates LLC 600 W. Broadway, Suite 1000, San Diego 92101 www.ricehalljames.com 619-239-4855	AND CALL	\$213.9 \$201.7 6	\$2,000,000 \$5,000,000	6	Thao N. Buuhoan Carl M. Obeck Thomas McDowell		1974
26 (29)	Superior Planning Inc. 4275 Executive Square, La Jolla 92037 www.superplan.com 858-546-1046	Superior.	\$211.1 \$192.4 (4) 10	\$2,000,000 \$5,000,000	2	James (Buddy) T Kelly Nilss	nomas Jr. on	1987
27 (28)	Symbio Financial Partners 7777 Fay Ave., Suite 315, La Jolla 92037 www.symbiofinancialpartners.com 858-551-8770	SYMBIO FINANCIAL PARTNERS	\$210.0 \$200.0 5	\$0 \$0	3	Shari Mill Michael Dorv		1992
28 (39)	Beta Wealth Group 16870 W. Bernardo Drive, Suite 170, San Diego 9212 www.betawealthgroup.com 858-207-3377	7 Beta Wealth Group	\$206.0 \$0.2 102,388	\$0 \$0	2	Jodi Vlec Giri Krishn		2009
29 (NR)	AlphaCore Capital 875 Prospect St., Suite 315, San Diego 92037 www.alphacorecap.com 858-875-4100	ALPHACORE	\$205.0 \$54.0 280	\$200,000 \$5,000,000	5	Dick Pfist	er	wnd
30 (25)	Aldrich Wealth LP (5) 5946 Priestly Drive, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92008 www.wealthadvisors.com 760-431-8440	• C Aldrich. Formerly akt	\$202.3 \$231.2 (13)	\$50,000 \$1,000,000	4	Carl Pinka Darin Richa		2000
31 (NR)	Neosho Capital LLC 4250 Executive Square, Suite 545, La Jolla 92037 www.neoshocapital.com 858-657-9040	NEOSHO C A P I T A L	\$175.5 \$165.5 6	\$500,000 \$500,000	4	Christopher F Alphonse C		2004
32 (31)	Financial Alternatives Inc. 7825 Fay Ave., Suite 210, La Jolla 92037 www.financialalternatives.com 858-459-8289	FA Financial Alternatives	\$163.3 \$135.9 20	\$2,000,000 \$2,000,000	3	Jim Freem Chris Jacc		1991
33 (32)	ICM Private Client Group Inc. 5780 Fleet St., Suite 170, Carlsbad 92008 www.icmpcg.com 760-804-9696	ICM Private Client Group, Inc.	\$144.0 \$132.0 9	\$100,000 \$500,000	9	Michael Ga Bryan Sond Brandon C Steve Rubin	erby ass	1996
34 (34)	Petix & Botte Financial 7777 Alvarado Road, Suite 320, La Mesa 91942 www.petixbotte.com 619-698-6500	PETIX & BOTTE	\$140.0 \$119.7 17	\$100,000 \$100,000	3	Vickie Pet Paul Bott		1984
35 (NR)	Pacific Wealth Management LLC 11512 El Camino Real, Suite 350, San Diego 92130 www.pacwealth.com 858-509-9797	Pacific Wealth Management*	\$129.0 \$129.0 0	\$500,000 \$1,000,000	5	Mark C. H James C. K		2001
36 (35)	Messner & Smith 530 B St., Suite 300, San Diego 92101 www.messnersmith.com 619-239-9049	MESSNER 🧒 SMITH	\$102.2 \$101.2 1	\$1,000 \$2,000	4	John Mess Ellis Smit Mike Colli Kevin Dukes	h ns	1984
37 (36)	D'Arcy Capital Management 12625 High Bluff Drive, San Diego 92130 www.darcycapital.com 858-461-4391		\$94.8 \$94.7 0	\$500,000 \$1,000,000	2	Krysta Cor Brett D'Ar	2011	
(37) (37)	Nerad + Deppe Wealth Management 8910 University Center Lane, Suite 645, San Diego 92 www.nd-wm.com 858-457-1325	2122 Nerad Desse	\$44.5 \$43.5 2	\$250,000 wnd	2	Richard Ne Steven Dep		2009

wnd Would not disclose (NR) Not ranked NA Not applicable Sources: The firms and ADV forms acquired from www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants nor to imply a firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.: (1) Through approved programs. (2) Listed last year as Gurtin Fixed Income Management LLC. (3) Hokanson Associates has merged with Aspiriant. (4) Family Office: Total net worth oversight and administration includes all liquid and illiquid client assets. (5) Listed last year as AKT Wealth Advisors LP

REPRINTED WITH PERMISSION FROM THE SAN DIEGO BUSINESS JOURNAL

The entire contents of this reprint are copyrighted by San Diego Business Journal with all rights reserved. Reproduction or use, without permission, of editorial or graphic content in any manner is prohibited. No modifying or repurposing the reprint in any way. No commercial use or in connection with any advertisement. Reprint not to be used in any libelous, defamatory or inaccurate way.